intention to subscribe to the present preferential allotment..

(viii) Time frame within which the Preferential Allotment shall be completed

Pursuant to the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, the convertible warrants shall be issued and allotted by the
Company within a period of Fifteen (15) days from the date of passing of this resolution provided
that where the issue and allotment of the said warrants is pending on account of pendency of any
regulatory approval, then such issue and allotment shall be completed within a period of Fifteen (15)
days from the date of receipt of last of such approvals and each Warrant is convertible into one
equity share of face value of Rs. 10/- each fully paid-up (“Equity Share”) of the Company at any time
within 18 months from the date of allotment of the Warrants as per the ICDR Regulations

(ix) Principal terms of assets charged as securities

Not applicable.

(x) Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Allotment of
convertible warrants

S.

No.

Category

Pre Issue Post Issue

No. of Shares Held

% of share
Holding

No. of Shares
held

% of share Holding
post Preferential

A Promoters’ holding :
1. Indian - - - -

 Individuals/ HUF 20436413 67.80 20436413 62.35
 Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 0 0.00
 Trust 0 0.00 0 0.00

2. Foreign Promoters 0 0.00 0 0.00
 Sub Total (A) 20436413 67.80 20436413 62.35

B Non-Promoters’ holding:
1. Institutional Investors

 Mutual Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00
 Venture Capital Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00
 Alternate Investment Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00
 Foreign Venture Capital Investors 0 0.00 0 0.00

16

 Foreign Portfolio Investors 394000 1.31 3025579 9.23
 Financial Institutions/Banks 0 0.00 0 0.00
 Insurance Companies 0 0.00 0 0.00
 Provident Funds/Pension Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00
 Any Other (Specify) 0 0.00 0 0.00
 Trust 0 0.00 0 0.00

2.
Central Government/State
Government(s)/ President of India

0 0.00 0 0.00

3. Non-Institution Investors
 Individual shareholders holding

nominal share capital up to Rs.2 Lakhs
2054661 6.82 2054661 6.27

 Individual shareholders holding
nominal share capital in excess
of Rs. 2 Lakhs

5405779 17.93 5405779 16.49

 NBFCs Registered with
RBI

0 0.00 0 0.00

 Employee Trusts 0 0.00 0 0.00
 Any Other 0 0.00 0 0.00
 Clearing members 683 0.00 683 0.00
 Non Resident Indians 60543 0.20 60543 0.18
 HUF 0 0.00 0 0.00
 Bodies Corporate 1790571 5.94 1790571 5.46
 Trust 1000 0.00 1000 0.00
 Sub Total (B) 9707237 32.20 12338816 37.65

TOTAL (A+B)
30143650 100.00 32775229

100.00

C.

Employee Stock Grant Scheme
(ESGS) Grant Outstanding*

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

 Sub Total (C) 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
 GRAND TOTAL

(A+B+C)
30143650 100.00 32775229 100.00

Notes:

1. The above mentioned post preferential issue share holding pattern of the Company is
calculated on basis of assuming full subscription of shares to be allotted under the present issue.

2. The pre preferential shareholding pattern is prepared on the basis of shareholding pattern
for the quarter ended 31.12.2023.

3. * The company has given grant of 2,30,000 Employee Stock Options to be exercised over a
period of four years under  the ESOP scheme of the company

(xi) Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares
proposed to be allotted and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottees, the percentage